

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.582 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	23.07.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri M.M.M. Srinivasa Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Arjun Chowdary, learned Asst. Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri N. Raja Reddy, learned Counsel representing Sri E. Satish Kumar, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.5. 2. The Official Respondents have already filed Counter-Affidavit and the same is on record. 3. Sri N. Raja Reddy, learned Counsel for Respondent No.5 seeks time to file Counter-Affidavit. Let the same be filed within three weeks. 4. List this matter on 14.08.2024. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE