

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.582 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	21.10.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Counter Affidavit of the Official Respondents are already on record. 2. Sri E. Satish Kumar, Learned Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent No.5 seeks one last opportunity to file Counter Affidavit. 3. Let the same be filed within two weeks, failing which, the right to file Counter Affidavit shall stand forfeited automatically. 4. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and chronological sequence of events along with Citations in the meantime. 5. Since pleadings are complete, list this matter on 26.11.2024 for final hearing. _____ GRKP, J Vns	